Dispatch Log

For Date:

Call Number Time

From:

04/24/2023

Boylston Police Department
0000 - 2359

04/24/2023 Thru: 04/30/2023

- Monday

Call Reason

23-10276
Location/Address:

23-10279
Location/Address:

23-10280
Location/Address:

23-10283
Location/Address:

23-10284
Vicinity of:

23-10285
Location/Address:

23-10293
Location/Address:

23-10307
Location/Address:

23-10308
Vicinity of:

23-10309
Location/Address:

23-10310
Location/Address:

23-10312
Location/Address:

23-10314
Location/Address:

23-10317
Location/Address:

23-10319
Location/Address:

23-10321
Location/Address:

23-10324
Vicinity of:

23-10325
Location/Address:

23-10326
Location/Address:

23-10329
Vicinity of:

23-10330
Vicinity of:

23-10332
Location/Address:

0037:

0109:

0136:

0156:

0227:

0251:

0822:

1037:

1041:

1045:

1106:

1126:

1254:

1309:

1349:

1555:

1620:

1636:

1647:

1749:

1830:

1900:

09

58

00

46

42

32

12

00

43

30

45

33

46

14

24

38

57

52

26

52

55

17

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + MAIN STREET CIR

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + FRENCH DR

TRAFFIC Watch
[BOY 528]

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + MILE HILL RD

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 10] BOYLSTON AUTO BODY - SCHOOL ST
ALARM, BURGLAR

[BOY 397] LOOMIS FARGO - SHREWSBURY ST
ALARM, BURGLAR

MAIN ST

TRAFFIC Watch

[BOY 10] BOYLSTON AUTO BODY - SCHOOL ST
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
RESERVOIR - W BOYLSTON ST
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SCHOOL ST + STRAWBERRY HILL LN
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

[BOY 10] BOYLSTON AUTO BODY - SCHOOL ST
Ambulance-Mutual Aid

[WOR] QUINSIGAMOND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Lobby Service

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
CROSS ST + PERRY RD

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 31]

ALARM, BURGLAR
[BOY A24] JOHNSON, MARILYN - BAY PATH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SCHOOL ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + ELMWOOD PL

Check Well-Being
CENTRAL ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
SCHOOL ST

911 ABANDONED
[BOY 524]

05/01/2023

TINY EXPLORERS EARLY CHILDHOOD SCHOOL - MAIN ST

- FLAG POLE - W BOYLSTON ST

LEI CORP./LANDSCAPE SOLUTIONS - SHREWSBURY ST

FEDERAL EXPRESS GROUND - PINE HILL DR



Dispatch Log

23-10331
Location/Address:

23-10336
Location/Address:

23-10358
Location/Address:

23-10359
Location/Address:

For Date:

23-10367
Location/Address:

23-10368
Location/Address:

23-10380
Location/Address:

23-10375
Location/Address:

23-10379
Location/Address:

23-10381
Location/Address:

23-10383
Location/Address:

23-10384
Location/Address:

23-10388
Location/Address:

23-10391
Location/Address:

23-10392
Location/Address:

23-10393
Location/Address:

23-10394
Location/Address:

23-10396
Location/Address:

23-10412
Location/Address:

For Date:

23-10434
Location/Address:

23-10435
Location/Address:

23-10439
Location:

1959:

2018:

2305:

2329:

0153:

0207:

0800:

0802:

0826:

1401:

1518:

1519:

1544:

1636:

1651:

1702:

1719:

1836:

2140:

0650:

0758:

0851:

From:

56

33

33

25

04/25/2023

55

08

00

58

55

56

40

31

39

23

58

52

23

37

10

04/26/2023

41

46

07

Boylston Police Department
04/24/2023 Thru: 04/30/2023 0000 - 2359
Check Well-Being
SCHOOL ST

Investigation/Follow-Up

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

Ambulance
MAIN ST

Ambulance-Mutual Aid
[WBY] WEST BOYLSTON - N MAIN
- Tuesday

TRAFFIC Watch

[BOY 528] TINY EXPLORERS EARLY CHILDHOOD SCHOOL - MAIN ST

Motor Vehicle Query

[BOY 23] DRAGON 88 RESTAURANT - SHREWSBURY ST
Training

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST
Ambulance

[BOY 267] MPTC/MCJTC - MAIN ST

Ambulance

[BOY 267] MPTC/MCJTC - MAIN ST

By-Law Violation
[BOY 195] CAMP HARRINGTON, YMCA REC - SEWALL ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
W BOYLSTON ST + MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SCHOOL ST

ASSIST CITIZEN
UPLAND RD

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 202] FOUNTAIN SERVICES INC - SHREWSBURY ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

[BOY 476] BOYLSTON DELI - MAIN ST

DISABLED MV
[BOY 397] LOOMIS FARGO - SHREWSBURY ST

ASSIST CITIZEN

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 488] BOYLSTON SHELL - SHREWSBURY ST
- Wednesday

Lobby Service

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST
Ambulance
[BOY 267] MPTC/MCJTC - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
140 N OF RTE 70

Printed:

05/01/2023

Page:



Dispatch Log

23-10450
Location/Address:

23-10451
Location/Address:

23-10466
Location/Address:

23-10468
Location/Address:

23-10469
Location/Address:

23-10471
Location/Address:

23-10472
Location/Address:

23-10473
Location/Address:

23-10474
Location/Address:

23-10488
Location/Address:

23-10489
Location/Address:

23-10495
Location/Address:

23-10496
Location/Address:

23-10497
Location/Address:

For Date:

23-10515
Location/Address:

23-10517
Location/Address:

23-10521
Location/Address:

23-10525
Location/Address:

23-10526
Location/Address:

23-10533
Location/Address:

23-10534
Location/Address:

23-10535
Location/Address:

23-10544

1050:

1050:

1121:

1211:

1256:

1501:

1550:

1552:

1554:

1747:

1916:

2029:

2031:

2314:

0100:

0l16:

0158:

0602:

0703:

0855:

0856:

0901:

0928:

From:

13

43

41

21

01

38

16

15

53

30

42

39

30

09

04/27/2023

06

23

35

01

15

59

04

54

16

Boylston Police Department
04/30/2023

04/24/2023 Thru:

Residential Patrol
BROOKSIDE AVE

Residential Patrol
HERITAGE LN

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 488]

911 CHECK CALL
[BOY AZ2]

Ambulance
MELROSE ST

Lobby Service
[BOY 55]

LTC/FID Service
[BOY 55]

911 ABANDONED
MAIN ST

Lockout Home/Auto
[BOY 267]

911 TRANSFERRED CALL
[WOR]

LTC/FID Service
[BOY 55]

MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY

RINDLE RD

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
W BOYLSTON ST

SERVE WARRANT
DEWEY AVE
- Thursday

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 16]

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + GLAZIER ST

TRAFFIC Watch
[BOY 528]

MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY
BOYLSTON SHELL - SHREWSBURY ST

[BOY 488]

FIRE, ALARM
[BOY 70]

Residential Patrol
BROOKSIDE AVE

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PAUL TIVNAN DR

Residential Patrol
HERITAGE LN

ASSIST CITIZEN

CONSTITUTION AVE

VERIZON (RT.70)

0000 - 2359

BOYLSTON SHELL - SHREWSBURY ST

TAHANTO REGIONAL HS - MAIN ST

BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

MPTC/MCJTC - MAIN ST

BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

BOYLSTON PUBLIC LIBRARY - MAIN ST

- MAIN ST

Printed:

TINY EXPLORERS EARLY CHILDHOOD SCHOOL - MAIN ST

05/01/2023

Page:
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Dispatch Log

Vicinity of:

23-10547 0941:

Location/Address:

23-10548 0942:

Location/Address:

23-10549 0944:

Location/Address:

23-10555 1013:

Vicinity of:

23-10557 1033:

Location/Address:

23-10560 1312:

Location/Address:

23-10561 1433:

Location/Address:

23-10563 1458:

Location/Address:

23-10577 1639:

Location/Address:

23-10580 1816:

Location/Address:

23-10602 2116:

Location/Address:

23-10604 2305:

Location/Address:

From: 04/24/2023

53

48

11

48

07

28

24

37

23

51

04

01

For Date: 04/28/2023

23-10605
Location/Address:

23-10615 0737:

Location/Address:

23-10619 0846:

Location/Address:

23-10626 1238:

Location/Address:

23-10628 1313:

Location/Address:

23-10630 1445:

Location/Address:

23-10631 1517:

Location/Address:

23-10632 1531:

Location/Address:

23-10633 1536:

Location/Address:

23-10634 1547:

Location/Address:

0014:

40

34

27

06

09

20

30

06

01

11

Boylston Police
Thru: 04/30/2023

MAIN ST

Residential Patrol
EDGEBROOK DR

Residential Patrol
E TEMPLE ST

Residential Patrol
CAROL DR

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

Safety Hazzard
SHREWSBURY ST

LARCENY/FORGERY/FRAUD

MARY ANN DR

Lobby Service

Department
0000 - 2359

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

Lobby Service

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT -

TRAFFIC Watch

MAIN ST

Printed:

[BOY 528] TINY EXPLORERS EARLY CHILDHOOD SCHOOL - MAIN ST

Motor Vehicle Query
W TEMPLE ST

911 ABANDONED
SHREWSBURY ST

Civil Dispute/Matter
BIRCHWOOD DR
- Friday

Civil Dispute/Matter
BIRCHWOOD DR

Ambulance
EDGEBROOK DR

FIRE, ALARM

[BOY 568] UNIFIED GLOBAL PACKAGING GROUP - SHREWSBURY ST

Fire, Mutual Aid

[WBY] GOODALE + RT.12

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

SCHOOL ST + E TEMPLE ST

Ambulance
ORIENT ST

ALARM, BURGLAR
SEWALL ST

Animal Call
SCHOOL ST

Ambulance
SCHOOL ST

ALARM, BURGLAR
SEWALL ST

05/01/2023

Page:
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Dispatch Log

23-10635 1559
Location/Address:

23-10636
Location/Address:

23-10637
Location/Address:

23-10638
Location/Address:

23-10642
Location/Address:

23-10644
Location/Address:

23-10653
Location/Address:

23-10657
Location/Address:

23-10658
Location/Address:

23-10660
Location/Address:

23-10661
Location/Address:

23-10662
Location/Address:

For Date:

23-10664
Location/Address:

23-10669
Location/Address:

23-10674
Location/Address:

23-10676
Location/Address:

23-10682
Location/Address:

23-10683
Location/Address:

23-10684
Location/Address:

23-10691
Location/Address:

23-10699
Location/Address:

23-10698
Location/Address:

23-10702
Location/Address:

1718:

1727:

1733:

1947:

2043:

2057:

2111:

2122:

2139:

2247:

2346:

0057:

0126:

0224:

0255:

0956:

1000:

1023:

1120:

1130:

1143:

1331:

From:

:37

10

33

24

14

44

22

31

02

01

04

38

04/29/2023

09

19

58

41

03

58

32

48

20

41

48

Boylston Police Department

04/24/2023 Thru: 04/30/2023 0000 - 2359

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + W TEMPLE ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
W BOYLSTON ST + MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + ELMWOOD PL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + PAUL TIVNAN DR

911 TRANSFERRED CALL
[WOR] TACOMA ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + STOCKTON ST

ALARM, BURGLAR
[BOY 115] MASIELLO CONSTRUCTION CO - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 488] BOYLSTON SHELL - SHREWSBURY ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + FRENCH DR

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
LINDEN ST + MILE HILL RD

MVA WITH INJURIES
MAIN ST + MAIN STREET CIR

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 315] PEPSICO - MAIN ST
- Saturday

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
[BOY 397] LOOMIS FARGO - SHREWSBURY ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

[BOY 6] ARMENDOS - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + SHREWSBURY ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SCHOOL ST + E TEMPLE ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SCHOOL ST

Lobby Service

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST
911 ABANDONED

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST
Lobby Service

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST
Lobby Service

[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

911 TRANSFERRED CALL
[SHW] VENUS DR

Printed:

05/01/2023

Page:
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Dispatch Log

23-10704
Location/Address:

23-10705
Location/Address:

23-10707
Location/Address:

23-10709
Vicinity of:

23-10711
Location/Address:

23-10736
Vicinity of:

23-10739
Location/Address:

23-10740
Location:

For Date:

23-10747
Location/Address:

23-10748
Location/Address:

23-10749
Location/Address:

23-10750
Location/Address:

23-10751
Location/Address:

23-10754
Location/Address:

23-10764
Location/Address:

23-10777
Location/Address:

23-10783
Location/Address:

23-10807
Location/Address:

1349:

1443:

1545:

1606:

1635:

2131:

2316:

2334:

0146:

0153:

0200:

0214:

0225:

0321:

0930:

1128:

1522:

1958:

From:

31

17

14

53

32

01

10

10

04/30/2023

46

30

12

12

57

23

35

46

49

05

Boylston Police Department

04/24/2023 Thru: 04/30/2023 0000 - 2359

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 10] BOYLSTON AUTO BODY - SCHOOL ST

911 TRANSFERRED CALL
[WOR] WORCESTER - SEATTLE ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
W BOYLSTON ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY A2] TAHANTO REGIONAL HS - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
RINDLE RD

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 31] LEI CORP./LANDSCAPE SOLUTIONS - SHREWSBURY ST

Erratic Operator
MAIN ST + HIGHLAND ST

ESCORT/TRANSPORT
[WBY] WEST BOYLSTON POLICE
- Sunday

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + HEYWOOD ST

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
[BOY 312] CALLIOPE PRODUCTION CO - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

[BOY 6] ARMENDOS - MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
W BOYLSTON ST + MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 10] BOYLSTON AUTO BODY - SCHOOL ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
[BOY 360] PREMIERE STORAGE - SHREWSBURY ST

Residential Patrol
COMPASS CIR

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + ELMWOOD PL

MVA WITH INJURIES
MILE HILL RD

Lobby Service
[BOY 55] BOYLSTON POLICE DEPT - MAIN ST

Printed:

05/01/2023

Page:
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